Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 357 of the Regular Session

Regular Session, 2015 SENATE BIT 4 By: Senator J. Woods 5 By: Representative C. Fite 7 For An Act To Be Entitled 9 AN ACT CONCERNING WHAT CONSTITUTES A SEX OFFENSE IN 10 THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION ACT OF 1997; AND FOR 11 OTHER PURPOSES. 12 Image: Second	1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: \$1/22/15 A Bill	
4 5 By: Senator J. Woods 6 By: Representative C. Fite 7 For An Act To Be Entitled 9 AN ACT CONCERNING WHAT CONSTITUTES A SEX OFFENSE IN 10 THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION ACT OF 1997; AND FOR 11 OTHER PURPOSES. 12 Subtitle 13 CONCERNING WHAT CONSTITUTES A SEX OFFENSE 14 Subtitle 15 CONCERNING WHAT CONSTITUTES A SEX OFFENSE 16 IN THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION ACT OF 17 1997. 18	2	90th General Assembly		SENATE DILL 55
5 By: Senator J. Woods 6 By: Representative C. Fite 7 For An Act To Be Entitled 9 AN ACT CONCERNING WHAT CONSTITUTES A SEX OFFENSE IN 10 THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION ACT OF 1997; AND FOR 11 OTHER PURPOSES. 12 0 14 Subtitle 15 CONCERNING WHAT CONSTITUTES A SEX OFFENSE 16 IN THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION ACT OF 17 1997. 18		Regular Session, 2015		SENATE DILL 33
6 By: Representative C. Fite 7 For An Act To Be Entitled 9 AN ACT CONCERNING WHAT CONSTITUTES A SEX OFFENSE IN 10 THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION ACT OF 1997; AND FOR 11 OTHER PURPOSES. 12 0 13 Subtitle 14 Subtitle 15 CONCERNING WHAT CONSTITUTES A SEX OFFENSE 16 IN THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION ACT OF 17 1997. 18 E 19 BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 12 SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 12-12-903(12)(A)(1), concerning the 14 Gefinition of "sex offense", is amended to add new subdivisions to read as 15 (cc) Trafficking of persons under § 5-18-103(a)(a) 16 (dd) Patronizing a victim of human trafficking, s 18-104: /s/J. Woods 13 APPROVED: 03/06/2015		By: Senator J. Woods		
For An Act To Be Entitled 9 AN ACT CONCERNING WHAT CONSTITUTES A SEX OFFENSE IN 10 THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION ACT OF 1997; AND FOR 11 OTHER PURPOSES. 12	6	-		
9 AN ACT CONCERNING WHAT CONSTITUTES A SEX OFFENSE IN 10 THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION ACT OF 1997; AND FOR 11 OTHER PURPOSES. 12	7			
10 THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION ACT OF 1997; AND FOR 11 OTHER PURPOSES. 12 Image: Subtitle 13 Image: Subtitle 14 Subtitle 15 CONCERNING WHAT CONSTITUTES A SEX OFFENSE 16 IN THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION ACT OF 17 1997. 18 Image: Subtitle 19 EE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 11 Otherses, is amended to add new subdivisions to read as 19 Gefinition of "sex offense", is amended to add new subdivisions to read as 10 (cc) Trafficking of persons under § 5-18-103(a)(a) 18 Image: Subtitle 19 (dd) Patronizing a victim of human trafficking, subtitle 10 (s/J. Woods 11 Image: Subtitle 12 Subtitle 13 APPROVED: 03/06/2015	8		For An Act To Be Entitled	
11 OTHER PURPOSES. 12 13 14 Subtitle 15 CONCERNING WHAT CONSTITUTES A SEX OFFENSE 16 IN THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION ACT OF 17 1997. 18	9	AN ACT CONCERNING WHAT CONSTITUTES A SEX OFFENSE IN		
12 13 13 Subtile 14 Subtile 15 CONCERNING WHAT CONSTITUTES A SEX OFFENSE 16 IN THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION ACT OF 17 1997. 18 Image: Second Sec	10	THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION ACT OF 1997; AND FOR		
13 Subtite 14 Subtite 15 CONCERNING WHAT CONSTITUTES A SEX OFFENSE 16 IN THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION ACT OF 17 1997. 18	11	OTHER PURPOSES.		
14 Subtitle 15 CONCERNING WHAT CONSTITUTES A SEX OFFENSE 16 IN THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION ACT OF 17 1997. 18	12			
15 CONCERNING WHAT CONSTITUTES A SEX OFFENSE 16 IN THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION ACT OF 17 1997. 18	13			
16 IN THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION ACT OF 17 1997. 18	14	Subtitle		
17 1997. 18	15	CONCERNING WHAT CONSTITUTES A SEX OFFENSE		
18 19 20 BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 21 22 SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 12-12-903(12)(A)(i), concerning the 23 definition of "sex offense", is amended to add new subdivisions to read as 24 follows: 25 <u>(cc) Trafficking of persons under § 5-18-103(a)(c</u> 26 <u>and</u> 27 <u>(dd) Patronizing a victim of human trafficking, s</u> 28 <u>18-104;</u> 29 30 /s/J. Woods 31 32 33 APPROVED: 03/06/2015	16	IN THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION ACT OF		
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 12-12-903(12)(A)(i), concerning the definition of "sex offense", is amended to add new subdivisions to read as follows: <i>(cc) Trafficking of persons under § 5-18-103(a)(a) (dd) Patronizing a victim of human trafficking, s 18-104; /s/J. Woods APPROVED: 03/06/2015</i>	17	1997	•	
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 12-12-903(12)(A)(i), concerning the definition of "sex offense", is amended to add new subdivisions to read as follows: (cc) Trafficking of persons under § 5-18-103(a)(a) (dd) Patronizing a victim of human trafficking, s 18-104; 18-104; 30 /s/J. Woods 31 32 33 APPROVED: 03/06/2015	18			
21 22 SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 12-12-903(12)(A)(i), concerning the 23 definition of "sex offense", is amended to add new subdivisions to read as 24 follows: 25 <u>(cc) Trafficking of persons under § 5-18-103(a)(4</u> 26 <u>and</u> 27 <u>(dd) Patronizing a victim of human trafficking, s</u> 28 <u>18-104;</u> 29 30 /s/J. Woods 31 32 33 APPROVED: 03/06/2015	19			
SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 12-12-903(12)(A)(i), concerning the definition of "sex offense", is amended to add new subdivisions to read as follows: (cc) Trafficking of persons under § 5-18-103(a)(a) (cc) Trafficking of persons under § 5-18-103(a) (cc) Trafficking of persons	20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE (GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKAN	SAS:
definition of "sex offense", is amended to add new subdivisions to read as follows: (cc) Trafficking of persons under § 5-18-103(a)(4) and (dd) Patronizing a victim of human trafficking, s 18-104; 18-104; 28 18-104; 29 30 /s/J. Woods 31 32 33 APPROVED: 03/06/2015 34				
24 follows: 25 (cc) Trafficking of persons under § 5-18-103(a)(4) 26 and 27 (dd) Patronizing a victim of human trafficking, s 28 18-104; 29 /s/J. Woods 31		-		
25 (cc) Trafficking of persons under § 5-18-103(a) (4 26 and 27 (dd) Patronizing a victim of human trafficking, g 28 18-104; 29 /s/J. Woods 31 /s/J. Woods 32 APPROVED: 03/06/2015 34			fense", is amended to add new subdivis	ions to read as
26 and 27 (dd) Patronizing a victim of human trafficking, g 28 18-104; 29 /s/J. Woods 30 /s/J. Woods 31		follows:		
27 (dd) Patronizing a victim of human trafficking, s 28 18-104; 29 /s/J. Woods 31 /s/J. Woods 32 APPROVED: 03/06/2015 34			(cc) Trafficking of persons under	<u>§ 5-18-103(a)(4);</u>
28 <u>18-104;</u> 29 30 /s/J. Woods 31 32 33 APPROVED: 03/06/2015 34		<u>and</u>		
29 30 /s/J. Woods 31 32 33 APPROVED: 03/06/2015 34		10 10/	<u>(dd) Patronizing a victim of human</u>	trafficking, § 5-
30 /s/J. Woods 31		<u>18-104;</u>		
31 32 33 APPROVED: 03/06/2015 34				
32 33 APPROVED: 03/06/2015 34			/s/J. Woods	
33 APPROVED: 03/06/2015 34				
34			APPPONED. 03/06/2015	
			ATTACTED: 03/00/2013	
35	35			
36				



.